N Pacey Ltd Customer Privacy Notice

This is N Pacey Ltd customer privacy notice which complies with the General Data Protection Regulations ("GDPR").

Under Article 6 (1) (b) we confirm that:

- We will only processes necessary personal data to enable us to provide you with our services or fulfil our contractual obligations to you.
- Without this necessary information we can not reasonably carry out your request.
- N Pacey Ltd therefore does not require written consent but relies on "lawfulness of processing".
- N Pacey Ltd has no intention of sharing the personal data with third parties for marketing purposes.
- You have the right to withdraw your consent at any time.
- Personal data from quotes will only be kept for 1 year then they will be rendered "beyond use"
- Personal data from completed sales will be kept for 6 years
- All necessary precautions will be taken to keep the personal data secure.